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Bachelor Degree

Center for English
Language Education

MBA

MSITM

MA Clinical Mental
Health Counseling
MA Int’l Community
Development
MA Ministry
Leadership
MA Leadership
Studies

MA Bible & Theology
Master in Teaching
Master of Education

Doctor of Psychology

EdD Organizational
Leadership
PhD Organizational
Leadership

App. Fee

$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

$30

Estimated Program Costs & Fees

Tuition (Per year)

$34,500
$11,810
$16,488
$17,856
$24,990
$13,284
$11,196
$11,196
$11,196
$32,610
$16,128
$31,155
$15,498

$15,498

#ofYrs. | Total Credits
4 125
1-2 N/A
2 36
2 36
2 60
2 36
2 36
2 36
2 36
1 30
2 36
5 19
3 60
4 72
B Northwest

W

UNIVERSITY

Room & Board
(Per Year)

$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648
$10,648

$10,648

Fees (Per
Year)

$810
$1,225
$180
180
$600
$315
$180
$180
$180
$225
$225
$765
$480

$480

Medical
Insurance &
Personal

$1,764

$1,764

$1,764

$1,764

$1,764

$1,764

$1,764

$1,764
$1,764

$1,764

$1,764

$1,764

$1,764

$1,764

Bank
Statement
Amount

$48,757
$25,447
$28,080
$30,448
$38,002
$26,011

$23,788
$23,788

$23,788

$45,247
$28,765
$44,332
$28,390

$28,390






