Admission Requirements

	Application	Application Fee	Essay	Official Transcripts	Interview	Resume	Proof of English	Passport	Bank Statement
Bachelor Degree	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	√	✓	✓
Center for English Language Education	✓	✓	✓	-	-	_	-	✓	✓
MBA	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
MSITM	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
MA Clinical Mental Health Counseling	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
MA Int'l Community Development	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
MA Ministry Leadership	✓	✓	✓	✓	_	✓	✓	✓	✓
MA Leadership Studies	✓	✓	✓	✓	_	✓	✓	✓	✓
MA Bible & Theology	✓	✓	✓	✓	_	✓	✓	✓	✓
Master in Teaching*	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Master of Education	✓	✓	✓	✓	_	✓	✓	✓	✓
Doctor of Psychology	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
PhD Organizational Leadership	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
EdD Organizational Leadership	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓



Estimated Program Costs & Fees

	App. Fee	Tuition (Per year)	# of Yrs.	Total Credits	Room & Board (Per Year)	Fees (Per Year)	Medical Insurance & Personal	<u>Bank</u> <u>Statement</u> <u>Amount</u>
Bachelor Degree	\$30	\$34,500	4	125	\$10,648	\$810	\$1,764	\$48,757
Center for English Language Education	\$30	\$11,810	1-2	N/A	\$10,648	\$1,225	\$1,764	\$25,447
MBA	\$30	\$16,488	2	36	\$10,648	\$180	\$1,764	\$28,080
MSITM	\$30	\$17,856	2	36	\$10,648	180	\$1,764	\$30,448
MA Clinical Mental Health Counseling	\$30	\$24,990	2	60	\$10,648	\$600	\$1,764	\$38,002
MA Int'l Community Development	\$30	\$13,284	2	36	\$10,648	\$315	\$1,764	\$26,011
MA Ministry Leadership	\$30	\$11,196	2	36	\$10,648	\$180	\$1,764	\$23,788
MA Leadership Studies	\$30	\$11,196	2	36	\$10,648	\$180	\$1,764	\$23,788
MA Bible & Theology	\$30	\$11,196	2	36	\$10,648	\$180	\$1,764	\$23,788
Master in Teaching	\$30	\$32,610	1	30	\$10,648	\$225	\$1,764	\$45,247
Master of Education	\$30	\$16,128	2	36	\$10,648	\$225	\$1,764	\$28,765
Doctor of Psychology	\$30	\$31,155	5	119	\$10,648	\$765	\$1,764	\$44,332
EdD Organizational Leadership	\$30	\$15,498	3	60	\$10,648	\$480	\$1,764	\$28,390
PhD Organizational Leadership	\$30	\$15,498	4	72	\$10,648	\$480	\$1,764	\$28,390

